DENTON COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT

05/29/2012

Month Day Year

5B Court Order Number

THE ORDER:

Approval of the Denton County Investment Report for the Quarter Ended 3/31/212, and any
appropriate action.

Motion by W secondea by (AP Nean

County Judge Yes -
Mary Horn Abstain  ___
No .
Absent
Commissioner Pct No 1 Yes : Commissioner Pet No 2 Yes _g—
Hugh Coleman Abstain ___ Ron Marchant Abstain
No ___ No
Absent __ Absent
Commissioner Pct No 3 Yes _7~ Commissioner Pct No 4 Yes ——
Bobbie J. Mitchell Abstain ___ Andy Eads Abstain
No _ No
Absent ___ Absent
Motion Carried 5 ’O ()
Other Action: Pulled from Consent ___ No Action ___ Postponed
BY ORDER OF THE COMMIJSSIONERS COURTp m:: i ATTEST:
I

missioners Court of
cnton County, Texas

’hn””p\\ W

Denton County Page Sof 5
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DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS
QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT

Prepared by the Denton County Auditor's Office
For the Quarter Ending 03/31/2012

A. At 03/31/2012 the investment position of Denton County was as follows:

1 Wells Fargo Investment Accounts $ 89,195,323.10
2 Texas Class $ 92,317,748.31
3 TexPool Investment Accounts $ 39,960,566.04
4 Texas Term Investment Accounts $ 17,916,018.15
5 DWS - Government & Agency Sec $ 782,381.09
6 Lone Star Investment Pool $ 41,250,988.05
7 Securities at Market Value - see attached $ 2,005,138.00
8 Master Repurchase Agreement $ 5,610472.67

Total $ 289,038,635.41

B. Summaries of the County's investments in pooled funds (TexPool, Lone Star, Texas Term,
DWS, Texas Class and Wells Fargo) are detailed on the attached Investment Pool Summary.

C. Separate investments of all funds as of the end of the quarter are detailed on the attached
Certificate of Deposit Report and confirmation reports of securities. Book value approximates
market value for all certificates of deposit.

D. The investments of Denton County funds detailed in this and the attached reports are all
made in full compliance with the Denton County Investment Policy as approved by the
Commissioners Court on 6/4/96 and with the Public Funds Investment Act of the State of
Texas.

E. The master repurchase agreement is with the County's depository bank, Wells Fargo.
Idie funds are invested nightly according to the terms of a master repurchase agreement

approved by th¢ Commissioners Court.
Signed ‘ / . ﬂ%
Y -

Denton County Treasurer




INVESTMENT POOL REPORT

Prepared by the Denton County Auditor's Office
For the Quarter Ending 3/31/2012

INVESTMENT BEGINNING INTEREST ENDING
NAME OF FUND POOL BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWAL S EARNED BALANCE

1. DISBURSEMENTS
(GENERAL, SP.REV., WELLS FARGO/TEXPOOL
AND DEBT SERVICE) LONESTAR/DWS/TEXAS CLASS  $34,611,535.28  $89,622 405.48 ($18,213,739.29) $44,715.43 $106,064 916.90
2. ROAD & BRIDGE FUND TEXPOOL/WF/DWS/TEXAS CLAY  $3834,611.25 $3,025,000.00 $0.00 $2,588.78 $6,862,200.03
3. DIST CLERK REC MGMT DWS $20,6837.07 $0.00 $0.00 $1.68 $20,638.75
4. COURTHOUSE SEC DWs $132,497.51 $0.00 $0.00 $10.01 $132,507.52
5. CSCD FUND TEXPOOL/DWS/WELLS FARGO!  $2,373,722.34 $0.00 $0.00 $896.60  $2,374,618.94
6. JUVENILE PROBATION TEXPOOL/DWS/MWELLS FARGO $1,256,586.41 $4,150,000.00 ($500,000.00) $1,704.05  $4,908,290.46
7. FIRE CODE ENFOR, DWS $183,645.26 $0.00 ($30,000.00) $12.96 $153 658.22
8. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DWS/TEXAS CLASS $87,170.03 $0.00 $0.00 $50.49 $87,220.52
9. JP TECHNOLOGY DWS/TEXPOOL $356,348.79 $0.00 ($25,000.00) $59.00 $331,407.79
10. PUBLIC HEALTH TEXPOOL/DWS/TEXAS CLASS $51,650.89 $1,880,000.00 $0.00 $77539  $1,932,426.28
11. INDIGENT CARE TEXPOOL/DWS/WELLS FARGO $607,351.58 $1,700,000.00 ($100,000.00) $553.60  $2,207,905.18
12. TAIP DwS $2.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.79
13. RECORDS MGMT TEXPOOL $118,411.25 $0.00 $0.00 $28.95 $118,440.20
14. CO CLK REC MGMT TEXPOQUTEXAS CLASS $2,481,926.10 $0.00 $0.00 $1,110.11 $2,483,036.21
15. 8.0. FORFEITURES TEXAS CLASS $1,969,770.56 $0.00 ($25,000.00) $1,128.38  $1,945898.94
16. ELECTIONS ADMIN DWS/TEXAS CLASS $165,362.31 $0.00 $0.00 $95.65 $165,457.96
17. VIT INTEREST FUND DwWSs $28,742.77 $0.00 $0.00 $1.94 $26.744.71
18. LAW LIBRARY TEXAS CLASS $287,308.21 $0.00 ($80,000.00) $137.25 $207,445.46
19. DA CHAPTER 58 TEXAS CLASS $1,028,060.87 $0.00 $0.00 $595.35  $1,028,656.22
20, JURY DWS/TEXPOOL $159,691.73 $70,000.00 (320,000.00) $66.46 $209,658.19
CAPITAL PROJECTS
21. HEALTH CARE RELIEF

PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $1,230,397.84 $0.00 ($60,776.31) $703.47 _ $1,170,325.00
22. HEALTH CARE RELIEF i

PROJECTS WELLS FARGO $975,090.41 $0.00 {$58,463.02) $308.73 $916,936.12




INVESTMENT POOL REPORT

Prepared by the Denton County Auditor's Office
For the Quarter Ending 3/31/2012

INVESTMENT BEGINNING INTEREST ENDING
NAME OF FUND POOL BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS EARNED BALANCE
CAPITAL PROJECTS CONTD
23. 2007 TAXNOTE
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $129,968.72 $5,526.70 ($21,660.25) $66.11 $113,900.28
24. 2007 PI BOND
PROJECTS WELLS FARGO $1,408,687.79 $0.00 ($146,100.00) $442.64 $1,263,030.43
25. 2007 P{ BOND
PROJECTS TEXAS TERM $126.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.03 $126.44_
26. 2007 PI BOND
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $879,955.84 $0.00 $0.00 $509.59 $880,465.43
27. 2005C.0.
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $1,170,199.20 $0.00 ($1,882.65) $676.93  $1,168,993.48
28. CAPITAL
REPLACEMENT TEXAS CLASS $5,904,197.19 $0.00 (3843,732.17) $3,138.80  $5,063,603.82
29. 2008 PI BOND
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $87,851.85 $0.00 ($39,982.29) $43.92 $47,913.48
30. 2008 TAX NOTE
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $2,458,589.18 $421,740.00 (8206,792.29) $1,491.66 $2,676,028.55
31. 2009 PI BOND
PROJECTS TEXAS CLASS $23,074,729.87 $1,276,205.72  ($3,660,855.88) $13,462.56  $20,703,542.27
32. 2009 PI BOND
PROJECTS TEXAS TERM $27,425312.38 $0.00  ($9,514.430.74) $5,010.07 $17,915891.71
33. 2010 PI BOND
PROJECTS LONE STAR/WF/TEXAS CLASS  $101,418,951.58 $1,736,000.00  ($4,959,837.86) $46,022.64 $98,241,136.36
TOTAL INVESTMENT POOLS $215916,991.26  $103,886,876.90 ($38,507,252.75)  $126,409.33 $281,423,024.74
INTEREST RATES PAID
FIRST PUBLIC TEXPOOL WELLS FARGO DWs JEXAS TERM TEXAS CLASS
JANUARY 0.10% 0.09% 0.07%-0.21% 0.03% 0.08% 0.21%
FEBRUARY 0.11% 0.09% 0.08%-0.25% 0.03% 0.10% 0.25%
MARCH 0.13% 0.12% 0.11%-0.27% 0.03% 0.10% 0.24%
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STAGECOACH SWEEP
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Statement Period

: 03/01/2012 - 03/31/2012

DENTON COUNTY

DISBURSEMENT CLEARING/SWEEP ACCT
C/0 DENTON COUNTY TREASURER
401 W HICKCRY STE 303

DENTON TX

Your Stagecoach Sweep is tied to DDA

Interest Earned is deposited to DDA

Your Stagecoach Sweep Investment elections

Interest Earned during this pericd : $
Interest Received during this periocd : §

Total Tax backup withholding E)

5690013227
5690013227
STAGECOACH SWEEP REPO

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

101.74
95.85 Interest received YTD
.o Total Tax backup withholding YTD

FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL YOUR CUSTOMER SERVICE OFFICER, OR TREASURY

MANAGEMENT CLIENT SERVICES AT 1-B00-AT-WELLS

Settlement
Date

03/01/12
03/02/12
03/05/12
03/06/12
03/07/12
03/08/12
03/09/12
03/12/12
03/13/12
63/14/12
03/15/12
03/16/12
03/1%/12
03/20/12
03/21/12
03/22/12
03/23/12
03/26/12
03/27/12
03/28/12
03/29/12
03/30/12

Maturity
Date

03/02/12
03/05/12
03/06/12
03/07/12
03/08/12
03/09/12
03/12/12
03/13/12
03/14/12
03/15/12
03/16/12
03/19/12
03/20/12
03/21/12
03/22/12
03/23/12
03/26/12
03/27/12
03/28/12
03/29/12
03/30/12
04/02/12

Averages

Anmount
Invested ($}

6,000,513,
6,170,390.
6,136,578
6,477,175,
6,415,395,
.62
.24
7,239,719.
6,978,229,
6,361,550
5,163,003,
4,492,425,
.12

6,767,363
7,011,292

4,266,426

4,230,850.
4,255,550.
4,278,325,
4,721,682,
4,519,657,
8,315,598,
.47
.70
.67

5,665,495
6,041,624
5,610,472

5,722,870,

44
49

24
8s

49
90
75
28
16

21
78
61
Q7
35
43

{1-800-28%-3557}, OPTION 2.

ACCOUNT DETAIL

Interest Interest
Earned ($) Rate

3.33 .02000
10.28 .02000
3.41 .02000
3.60 .02000
3.56 .02000
3.76 .02000
11.6% .02000
4.02 .02000
3.88 .02000
3.53 .02000
2.87. .02000
7.49 .02000
2.37 .02000
2.35 .02000
2.36 .02000
2.38 .02000
7.87 .02000
2.51 .02000
4.62 .02000
3.15 .02000
3.36 . 02000
9.35 .02000
0.02005

INVESTMENTS NOT FDIC INSURED

P R I R e I I R R R R

-

Investment
Description

Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo
Repo

Page 1 of 1

501.36
.00

Backup Tax
Withholding



